LIBRARY

Library/Museum Fees	
City of Fort Morgan Resident Borrowers' Library Card	No Fee
Non- Resident Borrower's Library Card (patrons paying taxes in support of another library are exempt per Colorado Library Card agreement)	\$2.00
"Food For Fines" Exchange Program (November only)	1 can = \$1.00 Toward Existing Fines, up to \$5 in value
Audio CD Case Fine – (Lost or Damaged)	\$10.00
Mylar jacket replacement	\$3.00
Damaged Library Book Fine	.25 up to replacement cost
Research Requests- This fee applies to staff performing research and is applied whether or not any relevant information is found. Research requests are to be submitted in writing via on-line form available on the city's website. Research includes three (3) B & W photocopies. Use and reproduction fees apply.	\$15.00/HR Minimum ½ hour charged
Visitors to the Bloedorn Research Center – First two (2) hours are free. Walk in researchers and non-scheduled research requests. Use and reproduction fees apply.	First 2 Hours Free. \$15.00 Per Hour of Any Portion Thereof